THE DATASHEET OF
IDC5020ER1R5M
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
IDC-5020
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
Revision: 01-Mar-2023 1 Document Number: 34007
For technical questions, contact: magnetics@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT

handling
• Material categorization:
for   definitions   of   compliance   please   see
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Core: ferrite
Wire: enamelled copper wire
Base: LCP
Terminals: nickel bronze
Adhesive: epoxy resin
Notes
• Inductance drop = 10 % typ. at ISAT
• ΔT = 15 °C typ. at IRMS
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBER INDUCTANCE (μH) TOLERANCE TEST FREQUENCY L (kHz) DCR MAX. (Ω) ISAT (A) IRMS (A)
IDC5020ER1R0M 1.0 ± 20 % 100 0.009 9.0 6.8
IDC5020ER1R5M 1.5 ± 20 % 100 0.010 8.0 6.4
IDC5020ER2R2M 2.2 ± 20 % 100 0.012 7.0 6.1
IDC5020ER3R3M 3.3 ± 20 % 100 0.015 6.4 5.4
IDC5020ER4R7M 4.7 ± 20 % 100 0.018 5.4 4.8
IDC5020ER6R8M 6.8 ± 20 % 100 0.027 4.6 4.4
IDC5020ER100M 10 ± 20 % 100 0.038 3.8 3.9
IDC5020ER150M 15 ± 20 % 100 0.046 3.0 3.1
IDC5020ER220M 22 ± 20 % 100 0.085 2.6 2.7
IDC5020ER330M 33 ± 20 % 100 0.10 2.0 2.1
IDC5020ER470M 47 ± 20 % 100 0.14 1.6 1.8
IDC5020ER680M 68 ± 20 % 100 0.20 1.4 1.5
IDC5020ER101M 100 ± 20 % 100 0.28 1.2 1.3
IDC5020ER151M 150 ± 20 % 100 0.40 1.0 1.0
IDC5020ER221M 220 ± 20 % 100 0.61 0.8 0.8
IDC5020ER331M 330 ± 20 % 100 1.02 0.6 0.6
IDC5020ER471M 470 ± 20 % 100 1.27 0.5 0.5
IDC5020ER681M 680 ± 20 % 100 2.02 0.4 0.4
IDC5020ER102M 1000 ± 20 % 100 3.00 0.3 0.3
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
A (Max.) B (Max.) D (Max.) E F G H I J
0.510 [12.95] 0.370 [9.40] 0.205 [5.21] 0.100 [2.54] 0.100 [2.54] 0.300 [7.62] 0.115 [2.92] 0.290 [7.37] 0.110 [2.79]
F